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Drug vs interventional therapy

Adjusted drug therapy Renal denervation
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Prevalence of resistant hypertension

Persell, NHANES: 12.8 %
De |la Sierra, Spain: 12.2 %

Evaluating the True Prevalence of
Resistant Hypertension

ateful to de la Sierra et al' and Persell® for their
worthy effort to provide significant information about the prev-
alence of true resistant hypertension!- These important articles
fill a long-lasting gap in the hypertension field, vet we believe
that several concerns interfere in the evaluation of this phenom-
enon in addition to those discussed in the accompanving editorial

Hypertension 2011

37.5% in a previous study.! Even with modest estimations,
subtraction of white-coat resistant hvpertension would shatter the
reported prevalence of resistant hypertension. Second, exclusion
of secondary hypertension was not warranted, although such
forms are highly prevalent in resistant patients, especially pri-
mary aldosteronism in =10%." obstructive sleep apnea., and
drug-induced secondary hypertension. It would be very interest-
ing 0 know whether patients with secondary hvpertension or
concomitant administration of NSAIDS and oral contraceptives
were included in the study population. Third. salt intake is not

comments*+ and should be cautiously acknowledged.

Doumas, Hypertension 2011



CV sequelae
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Drug therapy

A Hypertension is usually asymptomatic
A Antihypertensive therapy is liflong
A Antihypertensive drugs have AE

A Cough, flushing, pedal edema,
hypokalemia, fatigue, weight gain,
bradycardia, sexual dysfunction

Doumas, 2015



Treatment discontinuation
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DIETARY SODIUM INTAKE

Table. Comparison of Two Trials of Sodium Reduction

Tral oy Pmema
Feature & alf n=12)
% on anthyperieasive 100%
macicztion
% Diack 5%
% lemaie 6%
Mezan = SD age, y 05484
Mean = SD baseine sodum 1947686
excration, mmov'cay
Hghest and lowest sosum 250 vs 50
Evels provided during
feading, mmol/day
Mean - SD basetne sysiolic
8P, mm Hg
Mean - gsetne castolic
6P, mm Hg
Mean (35% O] aysioic B
reduction. mm HY
Mean (35% O] dlastolc 8P 3.1, 15 4.1 33 354)
reduction. mm HY

Dafa taken from Trd by Pmens & al° of plients Wil resstant dyperiension
and the DASH-Sodim Tna® of pasents wih urreal=d fypertension

Pimenta, E. et al. Hypertension 2009;54:475-481






Comparison of 24-hour ambulatory blood pressure values
during low- and high-salt diet

-22. 7/mmHg
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Hour
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Pimenta, E. et al. Hypertension 2009;54:475-481



Parameter

Daytime systolic ABF, mm Hyg
Daytime diastolic AEP, mm Hg
Mighttime systolic ABP, mm Hy
Mighttime diastolic ABP, mm Hy
24-h systolic ABP, mm Ha
24-h diastolic ABP, mm Hyg

Systolic office BP, mm Hg
Diastolic office BP, mm Hg

Large artery compliance, mL/mm Hy
Small artery compliance, mLmm Hg:

Maximal oxygen uptake, mLkg:=min
Cardiac index, L/'min per m®

Body weight, ki

Body mass index, ka/m®

Exercise

Exercise in=24; 2 Dropouts)

Baseline
1384 +141
78.3x10.2
1208+18.5
705100
135.3+15.2
754+05
141.8+16.3
781094

Follow-Up
132.5+10.8
75.0+9.8
126.0+10.2

BE.6+10.3
129.9+10.0
72607
135.0+13.2
75.3x8.0
11.8+3.7

5137
24.3+51

24+05
B5.4+178
28.8+46

A
—59+11.6
—3.3%65
—3.8+171

—6.6+157
—27+80
—-02x57
—05+25
1.4+37
—01+06
—02+17
01x08

Control (n=26; 1 Dropout)

Baseline

B6.0+9.5
1287122
70.2+94
140.2+105
746107
12.09x4.6
49+26
21549
2.5=0.3
84.0+141
20947

Daytime ABPM: - 6/3 mmHg

Dimeo: ;" Hypertension 2012

Follow-Up

13381127

73.5+7.2

126.0+14.4

GB.5x0.7
13112123
71274
140.8+18.3
739x086
11.8x4.2
42+19
19.9+49
24+04
84.0+14.3
20.9+48

A
2.4x91
1.2x4.9
1684
0.5x54
23x7.3
0.9+41
0.5+19.3

—06x11.0
—1.0x3.7
—-06=x24
—1.6=x25
—01=x05
0.0+1.3
0.0x04

P Value
0.03"
0.03*
0.32
0.10
0.03"
0.01*
0.32
0.82
0.86
0.69

=0.01
0.70
0.61
0.72
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Adherence to therapy

Qut-patients

® Full compliance

O Partial noncompliance
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53%
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Adherence to CV drugs

No. of No. of
studies* participants Proportion (95% CI)

Adherence to any CVD medication 1,230,382 0.60 (0.52, 0.68)

- Adherence to statins 771,323 0.54 (0.41, 0.67)

- Adherence to antihypertensives 363,819 0.59 (0.42,0.77)

- Adherence to aspirin 11,068 0.70(0.49, 0.91)

- Adherence to antidiabetic agents —— 0.69 (0.59, 0.78)

| | | | |
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Prevalence of Good Adherence (%)

Chowanury:";"EursHeart #2018




adapted by Daughton from Ternes (April 2000)




Drug — induced hypertension

T.~'-.EiLF_ 2: Dirags 'mdl.u:jj'u y or exacerbating hypertension.
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(v Glucocorticoids
(vi) Mineralocorticoids

(vii) Cyclosporine, tacrolinus
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Doumas, Int J Hypertens 2011
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Clinical inertia
Inappropriate drug combinations
Inadequate doses
Insufficient use of spiro, chlorthalidone

Overconfidence

White coat hypertension
Secondary hypertension



Clinical inertia
Treatment intensification
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Daugherty; »Hypertension 2012



Therapeutic inertia
SHARE study

—-—- BP physicians satisfied with —— BP physicians conc

2629 doctors

Cardiologists
Internists
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Inappropriate drug combinations
Real life data- 140,126 pts
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Inadequate doses

61,6

Daugherty; »Hypertension 2012



Restricted use of spirc chlorthalidone
Real life data- 140,126 pts
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Over-confidence
Perception vs reality
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Truly resistant hypertension

A Brown
A Muxfeldt
A Douma
A De Souza

A De la Sierra

A Douma

ABPM or HBP
2001 85/118
2005 313/497
2008 192/289
2010 175/236
2011 8295
2008 1.286/1.913

2%
63%
67%
15%

62,5%

66%



Common Secondary Causes of Resistant Hypertension and

Int J Hypertens 2011

Rational for Treatment

Charles Faselis,' Michael Doumas,' and Vasilios Papademetriou?

A
A

A Chronic kidney disease

A Renovascular hypertension






The real problem

Doumas,201r 5



The role of communication

Eedside manner | Health literacy
Nonverbal Message Gender

communication Access to care
Empathy Receiver

(patient)

Gender Age

Time to care Psychology

Feadback

Context and
anvironmental factors:
noise and distractions

Knowledge Language and culture

Joles; JiHyperiens 72012



Evaluation and management of
Resistant Hypertension

A Measurement

A Adherence to treatment
A Lifestyle

A Drug-induced

A Secondary hypertension

A Drug therapy adjustments

Doumas, Int J Hypertens 2011






Renal sympathetic denervation
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Drug adherence

Keep a watch on the faults of the
patients, which often make theniie
about the taking of things prescribed
For though not taking disagreeable
drinks, purgative or other, they

sometimes die



Renal sympathetic denervation

Doumas, > ESH 2014



